
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/389 of 8 March 2022 laying down 
implementing technical standards for the application of Directive (EU) 2019/2034 of the European 
Parliament and of the Council with regard to the format, structure, content lists and annual 

publication date of the information to be disclosed by competent authorities 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 79 of 9 March 2022) 

On page 19, Annex IV, Part 1 (‘Individual data per competent authority’), in the second column ‘Reference to reporting 
template’:

in row 090:

for: ‘I 02.00 row 0030’,

read: ‘I 02.01 row 0030’;

in row 100:

for: ‘I 02.00 row 0020’,

read: ‘I 02.01 row 0020’;

in row 110:

for: ‘I 02.00 row 0040’,

read: ‘I 02.01 row 0040’.

On page 20, Annex IV, Part 2 (‘Data on market risk’), in footnote (1):

for: ‘(1) The template shall include information on all investment firms and not only on those with positions 
related to K-’,

read: ‘(1) The template shall include information on all investment firms and not only on those with positions 
related to K-factor net position risk.’.

On pages 20 and 21, Annex IV, Part 2 (‘Data on market risk’), in the third column ‘Reference to reporting template’:

in row 020:

for: ‘IF 04.00 row 0100’,

read: ‘I 04.00 row 0100’;

EN Official Journal of the European Union L 272/52 20.10.2022  



in row 070:

for: ‘IF 04.00 row 0110’,

read: ‘I 04.00 row 0110’;

in row 100:

for: ‘IF 04.00 row 0100’,

read: ‘I 04.00 row 0100’;

in row 150:

for: ‘IF 04.00 row 0110’,

read: ‘I 04.00 row 0110’.

On page 21, Annex IV, Part 2 (‘Data on market risk’), the template, first column ‘risk to market data’, in the third 
subcolumn:

for: ‘Total own funds requirements under each approach (1)’,

read: ‘Total own funds requirements under each approach’.

On page 21, Annex IV, Part 2 (‘Data on market risk’), the template, in the second column ‘Approach’, in row 130:

for: ‘of which the alternative internal model approach (2)’,

read: ‘of which the alternative internal model approach’.

On page 21, Annex IV, Part 2 (‘Data on market risk’), the template, in note (3):

for: ‘(3) Own funds requirements as referred to in Article 9 of Regulation (EU) 2019/2033.’,

read: ‘(3) Own funds requirements as referred to in Article 11 of Regulation (EU) 2019/2033.’.

On pages 24 and 25, Part 4 (‘Data on exemptions’), the fourth column (‘Art. 9’) is deleted.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 20.10.2022 L 272/53  


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/389 of 8 March 2022 laying down implementing technical standards for the application of Directive (EU) 2019/2034 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to the format, structure, content lists and annual publication date of the information to be disclosed by competent authorities (Official Journal of the European Union L 79 of 9 March 2022) 

